

Available in both bakeable and fryable varieties. Holds well under heat. Branded serving sleeves available. Convenient on the go meal. Just heat and serve!



**MARKETING**

Serve up a slice in every bite with our Stuffed Sandwiches. No one can ever have just one slice, so give customers the pizza flavor they savor in a baked or fried yummy crust.

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS**

Code	GTIN	Pack Description
4497902004	20044979020045	48 ct.

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
Supreme Stuffers®	J&J SNACK FOODS CORP.	Sandwiches/Filled Rolls/Wraps (Frozen)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
17.75 LBR	15 LBR	No	United States	Undeclared	No

Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	Tlx/Hi	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
18.75 INH	12.875 INH	6.25 INH	0.8731 FTQ	7x11	360 Days	-10 FAH / 15 FAH

**ALLERGENS**

C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Eggs - N
- Soy - C
- Wheat - C
- Sesame - N
- Peanuts - N
- Tree Nuts - N
- Fish - N
- Shellfish - N

**HANDLING SUGGESTIONS**

Keep product frozen until use.

**MORE INFORMATION**

**SERVING SUGGESTIONS**

Heat and Serve.

**PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS**

FROM FROZEN STATE: Fryer:Fry at 360°F for 9 Minutes Conventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 26 minutes. Let stand for 1-2 minutes before serving. Microwave: N/A

**Nutrition Facts**

48 Servings per container

**Serving Size** 1 sandwich (140g)

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories** **350**

% Daily Value\*

<b>Total Fat</b> 12	<b>15%</b>
Saturated Fat 6 g	<b>30%</b>
Trans Fat 0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 20 mg	<b>7%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 830 mg	<b>36%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 47 g	<b>17%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2 g	<b>7%</b>
Total Sugars 2 g	
Includes 1 g Added Sugars	<b>2%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 12 g	
Vitamin D 0.3 mcg	2%
Calcium 130 mg	10%
Iron 3.2 mg	20%
Potassium 220 mg	4%

\* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**INGREDIENTS**

ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, PART-SKIM MILK MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), COOKED ITALIAN SAUSAGE (PORK, WATER, SPICES, SALT, SUGAR, FLAVORINGS, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR), PEPPERONI (PORK AND BEEF, SALT, WATER, DEXTROSE, SPICES, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, GARLIC POWDER, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR), TOMATO PASTE, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OILS WITH TBHQ AND CITRIC ACID ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR, ROMA TOMATOES, MUSHROOMS. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: BUTTER GARLIC FLAVOR, CANOLA AND/OR PALM OIL, CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO COLOR), CITRIC ACID, CORN STARCH, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (WHEAT FLOUR, DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES [DATEM], MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, DEXTROSE, SOY FLOUR, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID AND FUNGAL ENZYMES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MONOGLYCERIDES, PROPIONIC AND/OR ACETIC AND/OR PHOSPHORIC ACID), GARLIC PUREE (GARLIC, CANOLA OIL, WATER), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, OLIVE OIL, ONION, PROVOLONE CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, ENZYMES, SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE), RED BELL PEPPER, SALT, SEASONING (GARLIC POWDER, MALTODEXTRIN, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, OLIVE OIL, SALT, DEXTROSE, DRIED SOY SAUCE (SOYBEANS, SALT), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NATURAL FLAVORINGS, TOMATO POW ...